

## **DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY**

## **INVITATION**

With much pleasure, we would like to inform you that Dr. Himanta Biswa Sarma, Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam &

Dr. Ranoj Pegu, Hon'ble Education Minister of Assam

is going to visit Dibrugarh University on 16th October 2023

(Monday). During the visit, Hon'ble Chief Minister will address the students and the fraternity of Dibrugarh University. We cordially request all the Faculty Members, Officers, Employees, Research Scholars and the Students to grace the event with your kind presence.

-

**Registrar** Dibrugarh University

Date : 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2023 Time : 06.00 P.M. Venue : Rang Ghar Auditorium

Note :

> You are requested to occupy your seat at least 30 minutes before the commencement of the programme.

## Minute to Minute Programme of the visit of the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam & Hon'ble Education Minister of Assam to Dibrugarh University:

06.00 PM.	:	Arrival of the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam & Hon'ble Education Minister of Assam at Rang Ghar Auditorium, Dibrugarh University
06.02 PM.	:	National Anthem
06.03 PM.	:	Felicitation
06.08 PM.	:	The Hon'ble Education Minister of Assam delivers his speech
06.25 PM.	:	The Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam delivers his speech
06.45 PM.	:	Interaction with the Faculty Members, Officers, Employees, Research Scholars & Students of Dibrugarh University
06:56 PM.	:	The Dibrugarh University Anthem
06:58 PM.	:	Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam & Hon'ble Education Minister leaves the venue
07.00 PM.	:	Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam & Hon'ble Education Minister of Assam visits the Lakshminath Bezbaroa Library. Dibrugarh University
07.10 PM.	:	Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam & Hon'ble Education Minister of Assam visits the Amal Prabha Das Chatri Nivas (APDCN) Hostel, Dibrugarh University
07.25 PM.	:	The Warden & boarders of APDCN welcomes the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam & Hon'ble Education Minister of Assam
07.30 PM.	:	Interaction of Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam & Hon'ble Education Minister of Assam with the boarders of APDCN
07:55 PM.	:	Cultural Programme at APDCN
08.00 PM.	:	Dinner at APDCN